
CONCEPTO ACUMULADO ACUMULADO % VAR ACUM. % VAR.

TONELAJE MANEJADO AÑO 2018 AÑO 2017 2018 / 2017 POA '18 2018 / POA '18

POR TIPO DE TRAFICO 2,107,733 2,363,639 2,474,659 2,460,209 2,683,947 2,663,135 2,921,822 2,662,492 2,378,722 2,714,418 2,558,078 2,396,931 30,385,784 27,980,646 8.6 28,441,605 6.8

ALTURA

IMPORTACION 936,306 934,071 946,561 1,117,910 1,171,574 1,177,528 1,367,143 1,160,704 994,738 1,159,282 1,165,026 1,071,081 13,201,924 11,998,105 10.0

EXPORTACION 303,232 578,282 436,077 396,663 409,467 500,719 431,113 476,190 414,580 521,550 417,317 444,371 5,329,561 4,589,734 16.1

TRANSBORDO 670,379 732,475 907,401 799,988 890,686 859,023 979,000 862,943 772,302 845,532 746,287 710,980 9,776,997 9,608,331 1.8

CABOTAJE 197,816 118,811 184,619 145,648 212,219 125,865 144,566 162,655 197,102 188,055 229,448 170,498 2,077,301 1,784,477 16.4

POR TIPO DE CARGA 2,107,733 2,363,639 2,474,659 2,460,209 2,683,947 2,663,135 2,921,822 2,662,492 2,378,722 2,714,418 2,558,078 2,396,931 30,385,784 27,980,646 8.6 28,441,605 6.8

GENERAL SUELTA 153,194 123,798 148,998 123,842 119,618 152,167 141,489 142,079 113,270 148,133 158,879 120,569 1,646,035 1,680,802 -2.1 1,542,903 6.7

GENERAL CONTENERIZADA 1,544,324 1,654,818 1,797,509 1,736,143 1,982,248 1,894,445 2,043,012 1,967,326 1,820,744 1,975,094 1,814,602 1,798,033 22,028,299 20,540,935 7.24 19,772,632 11.4

GRANEL AGRICOLA 128,488 82,375 164,352 139,102 162,263 104,838 186,874 151,636 96,054 157,572 187,542 127,565 1,688,660 1,563,010 8.0 1,291,550 30.7

GRANEL MINERAL 281,727 502,648 363,800 461,123 419,818 511,685 550,447 401,451 348,656 433,618 397,054 350,764 5,022,789 4,195,899 19.7 5,834,520 -13.9 

FLUIDOS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

ARRIBOS 153 161 174 168 168 170 192 168 162 180 167 172 2,035 2,076 -2.0 2,227 -8.6 

CARGA COMERCIAL 129 140 148 143 146 151 165 145 138 152 144 149 1,750 1,755 -0.3 1,898 -7.8 

PETROLEROS 22 19 23 22 19 16 23 19 21 25 20 20 249 280 -11.07 265 -6.0 

GAS NATURAL LICUADO 2 2 3 3 3 3 4 4 3 3 3 3 36 41 -12 64 -44

CONTENEDORES CAJAS 145,212 135,353 144,712 136,448 159,851 154,718 173,142 163,805 159,855 169,467 154,017 158,462 1,855,042 1,736,144 6.8 1,689,609 9.8

IMPORTACION 44,576 45,697 40,060 47,036 54,154 48,378 52,376 51,659 52,785 56,220 53,289 55,893 602,123 544,366 10.6

EXPORTACION 52,067 39,058 47,352 41,041 48,481 48,437 56,963 48,858 46,699 52,738 49,870 52,480 584,044 540,067 8.14

TRANSBORDO 48,569 50,598 57,300 48,371 57,216 57,903 63,803 63,288 60,371 60,509 50,858 50,089 668,875 651,711 2.6

CABOTAJE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

CONTENEDORES TEU'S 239,098 223,346 235,158 225,511 262,825 255,032 284,805 275,534 270,162 285,233 258,816 262,993 3,078,513 2,830,370 8.8 2,709,206 13.6

IMPORTACION 73,900 75,446 65,435 77,856 89,328 79,548 86,466 86,670 88,942 94,599 89,084 93,112 1,000,386 889,894 12.4

EXPORTACION 85,440 64,968 77,219 69,189 79,692 79,862 92,626 81,803 77,783 89,510 85,651 87,966 971,709 883,117 10.03

TRANSBORDO 79,758 82,932 92,504 78,466 93,805 95,622 105,713 107,061 103,437 101,124 84,081 81,915 1,106,418 1,057,359 4.6

CABOTAJE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

VEHICULOS (UNIDADES ) 1,423 2,300 2,556 1,770 1,921 1,455 2,853 2,432 1,518 785 1,541 2,674 23,228 19,063 21.8 25,297 -8.2 

IMPORTACION 1,423 2,300 2,556 1,770 1,921 1,455 2,853 2,416 1,518 785 1,541 2,674 23,212 19,047 21.9

EXPORTACION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16 0 0 0 0 16 16 0.0

CRUCEROS 5 3 3 4 1 0 0 0 0 3 2 3 24 17 41.2 20 20.0

PASAJEROS 8,066 5,884 6,126 7,256 483 0 0 0 0 5,837 3,740 6,953 44,345 34,057 30.2 41,354 7.2

TRANSBORDADORES 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PASAJEROS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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CONCEPTO ACUMULADO ACUMULADO % VAR ACUM. % VAR.

TONELAJE MANEJADO AÑO 2018 AÑO 2017 2018 / 2017 POA '18 2018 / POA '18

POR TIPO DE TRAFICO 2,465,622 2,712,167 2,993,840 2,971,244 3,111,397 3,070,527 3,511,349 3,208,346 2,858,000 3,288,285 3,015,370 2,847,037 36,053,183 33,776,752 6.7 35,351,018 2.0

ALTURA

IMPORTACION 1,246,386 1,220,942 1,385,122 1,594,502 1,551,593 1,534,611 1,859,896 1,650,959 1,421,913 1,688,799 1,592,067 1,496,237 18,243,027 16,910,330 7.9

EXPORTACION 303,232 591,225 436,077 396,663 409,467 512,166 431,113 476,190 414,580 521,550 417,317 444,371 5,353,951 4,589,734 16.7

TRANSBORDO 670,379 732,475 907,401 799,988 890,686 859,023 979,000 862,943 772,302 845,532 746,287 710,980 9,776,997 9,608,331 1.8

CABOTAJE 245,624 167,525 265,239 180,091 259,651 164,727 241,340 218,254 249,205 232,405 259,699 195,449 2,679,208 2,668,358 0.4

POR TIPO DE CARGA 2,465,622 2,712,167 2,993,840 2,971,244 3,111,397 3,070,527 3,511,349 3,208,346 2,858,000 3,288,285 3,015,370 2,847,037 36,053,183 33,776,752 6.7 35,351,018 2.0

GENERAL SUELTA 153,194 123,798 148,998 123,842 119,618 152,167 141,489 142,079 113,270 148,133 158,879 120,569 1,646,035 1,680,802 -2.1 1,542,903 6.7

GENERAL CONTENERIZADA 1,544,324 1,654,818 1,797,509 1,736,143 1,982,248 1,894,445 2,043,012 1,967,326 1,820,744 1,975,094 1,814,602 1,798,033 22,028,299 20,540,935 7.2 19,772,632 11.4

GRANEL AGRICOLA 128,488 82,375 164,352 139,102 162,263 104,838 186,874 151,636 96,054 157,572 187,542 127,565 1,688,660 1,563,010 8.0 1,291,550 30.7

GRANEL MINERAL 281,727 502,648 363,800 461,123 419,818 511,685 550,447 401,451 348,656 433,618 397,054 350,764 5,022,789 4,195,899 19.7 5,834,520 -13.9 

FLUIDOS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PETROLEO Y DERIVADOS 231,008 214,709 311,797 296,230 231,460 212,584 321,797 267,144 267,607 374,820 250,908 247,397 3,227,461 3,118,115 3.5 2,965,961 8.8

GAS NATURAL LICUADO 126,881 133,820 207,384 214,805 195,991 194,808 267,730 278,710 211,671 199,047 206,384 202,709 2,439,939 2,677,990 -8.9 3,943,452 -38.1 

ARRIBOS 153 161 174 168 168 170 192 168 162 180 167 172 2,035 2,076 -2.0 2,227 -8.6 

CARGA COMERCIAL 129 140 148 143 146 151 165 145 138 152 144 149 1,750 1,755 -0.3 1,898 -7.8 

PETROLEROS 22 19 23 22 19 16 23 19 21 25 20 20 249 280 -11.1 265 -6.0 

GAS NATURAL LICUADO 2 2 3 3 3 3 4 4 3 3 3 3 36 41 -12.2 64 -43.8 

CONTENEDORES CAJAS 145,212 135,353 144,712 136,448 159,851 154,718 173,142 163,805 159,855 169,467 154,017 158,462 1,855,042 1,736,144 6.8 1,689,609 9.8

IMPORTACION 44,576 45,697 40,060 47,036 54,154 48,378 52,376 51,659 52,785 56,220 53,289 55,893 602,123 544,366 10.6

EXPORTACION 52,067 39,058 47,352 41,041 48,481 48,437 56,963 48,858 46,699 52,738 49,870 52,480 584,044 540,067 8.1

TRANSBORDO 48,569 50,598 57,300 48,371 57,216 57,903 63,803 63,288 60,371 60,509 50,858 50,089 668,875 651,711 2.6

CABOTAJE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

CONTENEDORES TEU'S 239,098 223,346 235,158 225,511 262,825 255,032 284,805 275,534 270,162 285,233 258,816 262,993 3,078,513 2,830,370 8.8 2,709,206 13.6

IMPORTACION 73,900 75,446 65,435 77,856 89,328 79,548 86,466 86,670 88,942 94,599 89,084 93,112 1,000,386 889,894 12.4

EXPORTACION 85,440 64,968 77,219 69,189 79,692 79,862 92,626 81,803 77,783 89,510 85,651 87,966 971,709 883,117 10.0

TRANSBORDO 79,758 82,932 92,504 78,466 93,805 95,622 105,713 107,061 103,437 101,124 84,081 81,915 1,106,418 1,057,359 4.6

CABOTAJE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

VEHICULOS (UNIDADES ) 1,423 2,300 2,556 1,770 1,921 1,455 2,853 2,432 1,518 785 1,541 2,674 23,228 19,063 21.8 25,297 -8.2 

IMPORTACION 1,423 2,300 2,556 1,770 1,921 1,455 2,853 2,416 1,518 785 1,541 2,674 23,212 19,047 21.9

EXPORTACION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16 0 0 0 0 16 16 0.0

CRUCEROS 5 3 3 4 1 0 0 0 0 3 2 3 24 17 41.2 20 20.0

PASAJEROS 8,066 5,884 6,126 7,256 483 0 0 0 0 5,837 3,740 6,953 44,345 34,057 30.2 41,354 7.2

TRANSBORDADORES 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PASAJEROS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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